**Products covered by this bulletin comply with EMC Council directive 89/336/EEC regarding
electromagnetic compatibility except as noted.
Description
The TSB switch is a direct mount switch for
temperature sensing. It has one limit contact
that can be used to activate an alarm, actuate
indicator lights or shut down equipment.
The construction of this instrument is the

* Non standard trip points require a minimum quantity order.
Trip point must be in 5°F increments between 150– 295°F (66–146°C).
How to Order
** Standard connection.
† Includes copper seal.
Blank  = 1/2-14 NPT** 10-05-0131**
1/4  = 1/4-18 NPT 10-05-0167
3/8  = 3/8-18 NPT 10-05-0069
5/8  = 5/8-18 UNF 10-05-0068
3/4  = 3/4-14 NPT 10-05-0105
7/8  = 7/8-9 UNC 10-05-0093
3/8B  = 3/8-19 BSPT 10-05-0284
1/2B  = 1/2 BSPT 10-05-0330
M14  = 14 mm x 1.5 † 10-05-0104 †
M16 = 16 mm x 1.5 † 10-05-0514 †
M18 = 18 mm x 1.5 † 10-05-0399 †
M20  = 20 mm x 1.5 † 10-05-0670 †
M22  = 22 mm x 1.5 † 10-05-0606 †
M24  = 24 mm x 1.5 † 10-05-0907 †
Warranty
A two-year limited warranty on materials and workmanship is given
with this Murphy product. Details are available on request and are
packed with each unit.
Installation Instructions
Mounting
1. The TSB can be mounted in horizontal or vertical angles (do not
mount the switch facing down).
2. Install the TSB switch in the engine water jacket location
recommended by the engine manufacturer.
3. Install the appropriate adapter nut into the engine water jacket. Use
thread sealant such as Teflon® tape as necessary.
4. Insert the sensing bulb through the adapter nut. The sensing bulb
must be fully immersed in coolant/liquid flow so liquid flows
across the sensing bulb.
5. Tighten the 5/8-18 UNF-2A compression nut to complete a liquid
tight seal.
Wiring
CAUTION: DISCONNECT Electrical Power before wiring.
1. See wiring schematic below. Switch contacts are shown with no
temperature applied to the
TSB switch.
2. A spade (forked) terminal
is recommended for all TSB switch
connections.
3. Complete the wiring operation making
sure the voltage and current
requirements are within the TSB switch
electrical rating.
WRONG
UP
M
ou
ntin
g Angle
Teflon is a trademark of Dupont.
®
CONTROL SYSTEMS & SERVICES DIVISION
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
(281) 633-4500  fax (281) 633-4588
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del Aguaje
San Luis Potosí, S.L.P.; México 78384
+52-444-8206264  fax +52-444-8206336
Villahermosa Office +52-993-3162117
e-mail ventas@murphymex.com.mx
FRANK W. MURPHY, LTD.
Church Rd.; Laverstock, Salisbury SP1 1QZ; U.K.
+44 1722 410055  fax +44 1722 410088
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
MURPHY SWITCH OF CALIFORNIA